CITY OF BRIGANTINE ORDINANCE NO. 9 of 2024

WHEREAS, the City of Brigantine is desirous of establishing one (1) hour parking between the hours of 9:00 A.M. and 9:00 P.M. on the westerly side of Brigantine Avenue between 33rd Street South and 34th Street South.

NOW, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BRIGANTINE IN THE COUNTY OF ATLANTIC AND STATE OF NEW JERSEY AS FOLLOWS:

Section I: Section 284-54 of the Code of the City of Brigantine is amended by adding the following:

Name of Street Brigantine Avenue

Time Limit: Hours/Days West One (1) hour between the hours of 9:00 A.M. and 9:00 P.M.

Location 33rd Street South to 34th Street South

Section II: Severability

Side

If any section or part of this ordinance is deemed to be invalid or illegal in any court of competent jurisdiction then said part is severable from this ordinance as a whole and the remaining sections or parts of this ordinance shall remain in full force and effect.

Section III: Repealer

All ordinances or portions thereof inconsistent with this ordinance are hereby repealed to the extent of said inconsistency.

Section IV: Effective Date

This ordinance shall take effect after final adoption and publication as prescribed by law.

Introduction: May 1, 2024

Adoption: June 5,2024

Lynn Sweeney. City Cler

RECORD VOTE OF COUNC	Y	N	NV	AB
SERA				
RIORDAN 🖌	1		-	-
KANE	1			
BEW KK	1			
LETTIERI	1		-	
HANEY	1			-
DeLUCRY	1			SEN